The preliminary estimate of research and development in-process is subject to change and is to be finalized upon
completion of an appraisal by management, with the assistance of independent appraisers. The amount allocated to
intangible assets, estimated useful life and amortization methodology are preliminary and are subject to the
completion of an appraisal by management, with the assistance of independent appraisers.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not necessarily an indication of the

results that would have been achieved had the transaction been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be
achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the respective historical financial statements and the notes thereto of both Teva and Sicor.

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K

6

-3-

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K

7

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2003

(U.S. dollars in millions, except per ADR data)

Teva Sicor Adjustments Note

Pro

forma
Net sales $ 3,276.4 $ 555.1 $ 3,831.5
Cost of sales 1,757.5 250.6 $1.0 (1) 2,045.2

36.1 (2)
Gross profit 1,518.9 304.5 (37.1) 1,786.3
Research and development expenses,
net of participations and grants

213.5 35.1 248.6
Selling, general and administrative
   expenses 520.6 87.5 (7.4) (3) 600.7
Amortization of intangible assets 4.4 (4.4) (4)
Income from GlaxoSmithKline

   litigation settlement

100.0 100.0

Restructuring expenses 7.4 7.4
Operating income 877.4 177.5 (25.3) 1,029.6
Financial expenses  -  net 5.0 (0.2) 35.9 (5) 40.7
Income before taxes on income 872.4 177.7 (61.2) 988.9
Income taxes (181.5) (70.0) 18.7 (6) (232.8)

690.9 107.7 (42.5) 756.1
Share in profits of associated companies
- net

1.5 1.5
Minority interests in profits of
subsidiaries - net

(1.4) (1.4)
Net income $691.0 $107.7 $(42.5) $756.2
Earnings per ADR:
   Basic $2.57 (7) $2.59
   Diluted $2.39 (7) $2.41

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K

8

Weighted average number of ADRs (in
millions):
Basic 268.4 (7) 291.8
Diluted 295.0 (7) 319.5

See Notes to Unaudited Pro forma Combined Financial Statements

-4-

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K

9

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

At December 31, 2003

(U.S. dollars in millions)

Teva Sicor Adjustments Note Pro forma
A s s e t s

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $1,057.3 $197.7 $(574.1) (a) $680.9
Short-term investments 322.1 103.3 (322.0) (a) 103.4
Accounts receivable:
Trade 1,031.8 95.4 1,127.2
Other 300.6 56.8 3.9 (f) 361.3
Inventories 1,004.6 105.9 13.9 (b) 1,124.4
T o t a l  current assets 3,716.4 559.1 (878.3) 3,397.2
Investments and other assets 445.1 121.9 (66.7) (a) 495.1

(5.2) (e)
Property, plant and equipment, net 827.4 214.6 10.0 (c) 1,052.0
Intangible assets and debt issuance

costs, net 279.5 41.4 461.1 (d),(e) 800.8
18.8 (a)

Goodwill 647.5 65.7 1,772.1 (e) 2,485.3
T o t a l  assets $5,915.9 $1,002.7 $1,311.8 $8,230.4
Liabilities and shareholders` equity
Current liabilities:
Short-term credit $291.7 $ 35.2 $326.9
Accounts payable and accruals 1,050.7 112.5 $10.0 (h) 1,191.2

5.4 (f)
12.6 (i)

Convertible Senior Debentures 352.5 352.5
T o t a l  current liabilities 1,694.9 147.7 28.0 1,870.6
Long-term liabilities:
Deferred income taxes 34.6 12.8 186.0 (f) 233.4
Employee related obligations 74.9 74.9
Loans and other liabilities 365.5 13.3 378.8
Convertible Senior Debentures 449.9 1,094.5 (a) 1,544.4
T o t a l  long-term liabilities 924.9 26.1 1,280.5 2,231.5
T o t a l  liabilities 2,619.8 173.8 1,308.5 4,102.1
Minority interests 6.7 6.7
Shareholders` equity :

Ordinary shares 34.3 1.2 (1.2) (g) 34.8
0.5 (g)

Additional paid-in capital 1,159.3 811.6 (811.6) (g) 2,574.6

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K

10

1,415.3 (g)
Deferred compensation * (0.2) 0.2 (g) *
Retained earnings 1,960.3 2.5 (2.5) (g) 1,376.7

(583.6) (e)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 184.0 13.8 (13.8) (g) 184.0
Cost of company shares held by
subsidiaries (48.5) (48.5)
T o t a l  shareholders` equity 3,289.4 828.9 3.3 4,121.6
T o t a l  liabilities and shareholders`
Equity

$5,915.9 $1,002.7 $1,311.8 $8,230.4
* Represents an amount of less than $0.1 million.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

-5-

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K

11

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
Statements

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements 12

On January 22, 2004, Teva completed the acquisition of full control and ownership of Sicor, a U.S. public
pharmaceutical company that focuses on generic finished dosage injectable pharmaceuticals, active pharmaceutical